
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4228
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2010
UTILISATION OF SPECTRUM
Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the spectrum allotted to Public Sector Telecom companies and the Government Departments has not been utilised adequately;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

(a) No, Madam. The spectrum allotted to public sector Telecom companies and Government Departments has been utilized adequately.

(b) & (c) Not applicable in view of (a) above.
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